Career Opportunity **Engineering Services Division Manager**

Arapahoe County Department of Public Works and Development is seeking a highly motivated, collaborative, and experienced leader to serve as our Engineering Services Division Manager

Position Details What you will do:



The Engineering Services Division Manager is a key leadership position within our department, reporting directly to the public works director. This position manages operational, administrative and strategic activities and oversees the division's primary program areas, including the review of engineering studies and construction plans related to new land development and utility construction, permitting and inspection of public improvements within County rights-of-way and easements, stormwater and floodplain management and the County's environmental program.



This position is responsible for interaction and collaboration with division and department staff, County managers and the Arapahoe County Board of County Commissioners. This is a public-facing position requiring regular interaction with customers and members of the community as well as with contractors and vendors. This position participates in division and department strategic planning and initiatives and is responsible for establishing division operational goals and priorities.





Who we are looking for:



We are seeking an experienced manager with expert knowledge of industry best practices related to engineering and construction plans for new land development and utility construction. The ideal candidate is an innovative and collaborative leader with exceptional communications skills, strong business acumen and a commitment to excellence.

The position requires a bachelor's degree in civil engineering or related field and 10+ years of professional-level engineering experience with at least five years in the areas of civil, stormwater, transportation or construction engineering. Licensure as a Professional Engineer is also required. State or local government public works experience and previous supervisory experience is preferred. An equivalent combination of education and work experience that satisfy the requirements of the job may be considered.

What we offer:



The anticipated hiring range for this position is \$150,000 to \$180,000, dependent upon the selected candidate's experience and qualifications. Arapahoe County offers a generous benefits package, which includes medical, dental, vision, and life insurance options; a defined benefit retirement plan; paid vacation and sick leave; 13 paid holidays per year; and a flexible and supportive work environment, including remote work opportunities. Please visit our web site or click on the following link for more information about our <u>benefits programs</u>.







Our Department



Arapahoe County Public Works and Development is proud to be the first and only county in Colorado to achieve accreditation by the American Public Works Association. We are a team of 141 employees who serve the community in a variety of areas, including transportation and traffic planning/projects; building permitting; land development planning, zoning, and engineering services; surveying and GIS/mapping; roadway and bridge maintenance; and animal services.



We value Service, Trust, Respect, Integrity, Vision, and Excellence (STRIVE) in our work. We have strong employee engagement with staff consistently reporting that they enjoy their jobs and the people they work with. We are committed to continuous improvement and take pride in the services we provide to our customers and the public. You can learn more about our department at <u>arapahoeco.gov/publicworks</u> and by watching a <u>video</u> <u>about our department</u>.

Our Community



Arapahoe County is Colorado's first county and the third largest with a total population of over 650,000 residents. Arapahoe County's population is projected to grow to more than 850,000 by 2040 and be the largest in the state at that time. The County spans 805 square miles and is a land of contrast. The western part of the County is mostly urban with residential, retail, office, and industrial areas, while the eastern portion is relatively rural. Arapahoe County offers a variety of attractive residential choices with locations close to Denver and the beautiful Rocky Mountains. Residents enjoy excellent parks, greenbelts and trail systems, superior public services, and an inviting quality of life.



How to Apply



For more information about this position and details on how to apply, please go to: <u>www.arapahoeco.gov/careers</u>. Questions about the position should be directed to Rebecca Doane at 720-874-6512 or <u>rdoane@arapahoegov.com</u>. **Deadline to apply is July 28, 2024**.